11/22/2019 505787439

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5834267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERT FRØLUND PEDERSEN	09/19/2018
JAN HVOLGAARD MIKKELSEN	09/19/2018
MING SHEN	09/19/2018
SHUAI ZHANG	09/19/2018
DONG MIN KIM	09/04/2018
ONDREJ FRANEK	09/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIKING GENETICS FMBA
Street Address:	EBELTOFTVEJ 16
Internal Address:	DRASTRUP
City:	RANDERS SØ
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8960

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16615973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105728.000044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VALERIE CHICCHI
SIGNATURE:	/Valerie Chicchi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019

PAIENI REEL: 051085 FRAME: 0657 505787439

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=SIGNED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051085 FRAME: 0658 ASSIGNMENT

PCT PCT application

We, the assignors

1 of 3

Patent

P4474PC00

Gert Frølund Pedersen Egense Hjørnet 25 9280 Storvorde

Jan Hvolgaard Mikkelsen Højdedraget 12 9530 Støyring

Ming Shen Kiplings Alle 81 9260 Gistrup

Shuai Zhang Lyngholmsvej 82 9200 Aalborg SV

Dong Min Kim Marie Curies Alle 155 9220 Aalborg Øst

Ondrei Franek Feagesundyei 7, 2tv 9220 Aalborg Øst

hereby declare that we for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2018/063636

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, continuation application and continuation-in-part application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application, divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, as well as the right to file applications for extension of patent term and applications for supplementary protection certificates (SPCs) or equivalent applications based on any such patent, as well as to SPCs or equivalent rights issued based on said applications,

Title: "Management of large number of RFID tags in cryogenic container"

to the assignee:

Viking Genetics FMBA Ebeltoftvei 16 Drastrup 8960 Randers SØ

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors: Place and date: Signature: Place and date: Signature: Place and date: Signature: Ming Shen Place and date: Signature: Shuai Zhang Place and date: Signature: Dong Min Kim 19-9-2018 PALRORG Place and date: Signature:

Ondrej Franek

3 of 3 Patent P4474PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

Assignee:

Place and date:

RANDERS 22,8 2018

Name/title/capacity:

S<u>arfn Borcher</u>sen head ^{Rid}

Signature:

Viking Genetics FMBA